

SLP(C)No. 8381 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8381/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in AN 190/96
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GANESH NARAIN SABOO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.J.Presswala, Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master